

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: AS.No.740 of 2015

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.03.2026	<u>SCR,J</u> <u>IA.Nos.1 & 2 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for respondents. These applications are not opposed. Having regard to the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavits, and since it is stated that the deceased-appellant is survived by three wives and their children, both these applications are ordered permitting the petitioners in both the applications, who claim to be the wives and children of the deceased-appellant, to come on record as his LRs, without adjudicating their status as to the legal heirs of the deceased- sole appellant, which can only be adjudicated by a competent Civil Court. Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendments. 09.03.2026 <u>AS.No.740 of 2015</u> List on 06.04.2026. In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellants shall take steps to file appropriate applications to bring the LRs of respondent No.1 to 3, who stated to be expired. <i>B/(gra)</i>	

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE