

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.NO.740 of 2015

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL.NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.04.2026	<u>SCR,J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.4 & 5 of 2026</u> I.A.No.4 of 2026 is filed to set aside the abatement of appeal suit as against the deceased 2nd respondent. I.A.No.5 of 2026 is filed to permit the petitioners/appellant Nos.2 to 4 to bring the proposed respondent herein on record as legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2. For the reasons stated in the affidavits filed in support of the above applications, I.A.Nos.4 and 5 of 2026 are ordered. Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendments. _____ SCR,J <u>I.A.No.9 of 2026</u> This Application is filed to condone the delay of 227 days in filing a petition under Order XXII Rule 9 CPC to set aside the abatement of appeal suit as against the deceased 1st respondent. For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the application, this I.A.No.9 of 2026 is ordered. _____ SCR,J	<u>Note:</u> Transferred to I.O.Folder before corrections

SL.NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<u>I.A.Nos.10 & 11 of 2026</u> I.A.No.10 of 2026 is filed to set aside the abatement of appeal suit as against the deceased 1st respondent. I.A.No.11 of 2026 is filed to permit the petitioners/appellant Nos.2 to 4 to bring the proposed respondent herein on record as legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1. For the reasons stated in the affidavits filed in support of the above applications, I.A.Nos.10 and 11 of 2026 are allowed. Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendments. _____ SCR,J <u>A.S.No.740 of 2015</u> Issue notices to the proposed respondents. List on 30.06.2026. Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. Kowturu Pavan Kumar, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 in the cause list by the next date of hearing. _____ SCR,J <i>kkm</i>	

SL.NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		PSK,J SCR,J	

SL.NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL.NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL.NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE